

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM No. 31184/2019
MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar and Mr. Uday
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD/R4.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv. for R5.
Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatta, Advs. for R6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **15.07.2019**

In view of the averments made in Para 19 of the petition, Delhi Jal Board is also made as a party respondent. Let amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

Notice, Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv. accepts notice for respondent no.1, Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv. accepts for respondent no.4, Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv. accepts notice for respondent no.5 and Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. accepts notice for respondent no.6. Let notice be issued to respondent nos. 2 and 3 returnable on August 2, 2019. Notice shall also be issued to the Delhi Jal Board and its standing counsel for the date fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 15, 2019/jg