

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPL.31184/2019

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. jatin Kumar, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajinder Chhabra, Adv. for R2
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for R5
Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K.
Bhatt, Advs. for R6
Ms. Kamika Agnihotri, Adv. for R7
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Panel Adv. for
GNCTD
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv. for Nr. DMC
Ms. Kamika Agnihotri and Mr.
Vinayak, Advs. for NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

02.08.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, as he has to sit in
Central Advisory Tribunal, COFEPOSA at Kolkata.

Re-notify on August 08, 2019.

By Order

(Court Master)

AUGUST 02, 2019/k