

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7496/2019&CM APPL.31184/2019.**
MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar, Adv. with
Petitioner.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Mansi Gupta, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Panel Counsel
(C) GNCTD.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. C.K. Bhatt,
Advs. for R-6 with Mr. Major Arjun
Katoch, Indian Army.
Mr. Rijul Taneja, Adv. for R5.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Arjun Kant and Ms. Upasana
Chandrashekar, Advs. for R2.
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, SC, DJB for
R7 with Mr. Vidhi Agrawal.
SI Suresh Kumar, PS Inderpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

08.08.2019

Counter affidavits be filed within three weeks by the respondents and
response thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

List on September 25, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 08, 2019/k