

\$~A-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL Petitioner

Through Mr.Jatin Kumar, Adv. with petitioner
in person.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Mansi Gupta, Adv. for R-1/
NDMC.

Ms.Upasana Chandra Shekaran,
Mr.Sarthak Maggon and Ms.Pragati
Banka, Advs. for R-2.

Mr.Kushagra Pandey, Panel Counsel
with SI Suresh Kumar for R-4/
GNCTD.

Mr.Rijul Taneja, Adv. for R-5/
TPDDL.

Mr.Rahul Sharma, Mr.C.K. Bhatt and
Ms.Sunanda Pandey, for R-6.

Mr.Vidihagarial and Mr.Milind Jain,
Advs. for Kanika Agnihotri, Standing
Counsel, R-7/DJB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 02.03.2020

It appears that respondent No.5/TPDDL has not complied with the order of this court dated 25.09.2019.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5/TPDDL states that they have written to respondent No.1/North DMC for permission to take appropriate steps to repair the pole but they received an evasive response.

In my opinion, order dated 25.09.2019 has clearly directed respondent No.5/TPDDL to repair/reinstall electricity pole at its original position.

In view of the above order, the respondents will ensure that needful is done before the next date of hearing. In case, the order is not complied with, the General Manager of respondent No.5/TPDDL shall remain personally present in court on the next date of hearing. SHO of the concerned Police Station shall ensure that appropriate protection is given to respondent No.5/TPDDL for doing the needful.

Let the respondents supply a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel appearing for the co-respondents.

List on 21.07.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MARCH 02, 2020/v