

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7496/2019**

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner
Through: Mr Jatin Kumar, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Mansi Gupta, Adv. for R-1/
NDMC.
Mr.Rajender Agarwal and Mr Anoop
Kumar, Advocates for R-2/applicant
in CM 22513/2020.
Mr.Kushagra Pandey, Panel Counsel
with SI Suresh Kumar for R-4/
GNCTD.
Mr.Rijul Taneja, Adv. for R-5/
TPDDL.
Mr.Rahul Sharma, Mr.C.K. Bhatt and
Ms.Sunanda Pandey, for R-6.
Mr.Vidihagarial and Mr.Milind Jain,
Advs. for Kanika Agnihotri, Standing
Counsel, R-7/DJB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **14.09.2020**

The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 22513/2020 (By R-2 for modification/clarification of order dated 25.09.2019)

1. This is an application seeks modification/clarification of the order dated 25.09.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jayant Nath. Accordingly, list this matter before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jayant Nath

on 16.09.2020, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the counsels through email.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SEPTEMBER 14, 2020/*rd*