



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM. APPLS. 31184/2019, 43033/2019 & 22513/2020

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL Petitioner
Through Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Jitesh Kumar
and Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Advocate
for R-2.
Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava,
Advocate for R-5.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Zahid Hanief and
Ms. Manisha Chauhan.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Senior Panel
Counsel and Mr. C.K. Bhatt,
Advocate for R-6/Ministry of
Defence.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

17.03.2021

%

1. List for consideration on 23.04.2021.
2. Counter affidavit, if not already filed, be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 17, 2021/NA