



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL.
43033/2019 & CM APPL. 22513/2020

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Jatin Kumar and Mr. Manish
Kumar Advocates (through VC)
versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Mansi Gupta, standing counsel,
North DMC (through VC)
Mr. Harish Malhotra Senior Advocate
with Mr. Harshbir S Kohli, Advocate
for R-2 (through VC)
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Advocate for
R-5 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

24.02.2022

%

List for consideration on 18.04.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2022

'rs'

W.P.(C) 7496/2019