



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019,
CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Standing Counsel
for MCD/respondent No.1.

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli,
Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD/respondent No. 4.

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava and
Mr. Akhil Hasija, Advocates for
TPDDL/respondent No.5.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC with Mr.
C.K. Bhatt, Advocate for respondent
No. 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

1. At request, renotify on 31.01.2023 along with W.P.(C) 3253/2021 and W.P.(C) 9037/2020.
2. The date already fixed i.e., 17.11.2022 stands cancelled.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 8, 2022/ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)