



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7496/2019**

**MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL**

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD  
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Advocate for DJB (through  
VC)

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Advocate for  
respondent No.5

Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. C.K. Bhatt, Advocates  
for respondent No.6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**30.08.2022**

**CM APPL. 37770/2022 (early hearing by respondent No. 2)**

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. List on 31.01.2023, the date already fixed.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**AUGUST 30, 2022**

na