



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM. APPLs. 31184 & 43033/2019, 22513/2020,
18618 & 37770/2022
MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL Petitioner
Through: Mr.Jatin Kumar and Mr.Manish
Kumar, Advocates.

Versus
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Mansi Gupta, Standing Counsel,
MCD/respondent No.1.
Mr.Harish Malhotra, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.Harshbir Singh Kohli and
Mr.Vinay Jaiswal, Advocates for
respondents No.2 and 3.
Mr.Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
with Mr.Ravi Ranjan and Mr.Varun
Garg, Advocates for GNCTD/
respondent No. 4.
Mr.Manish Kumar Srivastava and
Mr.Sargar Arora, Advocates for
TPDDL/respondent No.5.
Mr.Rahul Sharma, CGSC with
Mr.C.K. Bhatt and Mr.Ayush Bhatt,
Advocates for respondent No. 6.
Ms.Kanika Aghnihotri, Advocate for
DJB.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
31.01.2023

At request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify on 26.07.2023.

JANUARY 31, 2023/v

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J