



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019, CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019, CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022, CM APPL. 37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Kumar, Mr. Manish Kumar
and Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri and Mr. Nikhil
Thakur, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. H.S. Kohli and Mr. Vinay,
Advs. for R3 & 4.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Mr. Moksh
Arora and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advs. for R5. (VC).
Mr. Rahul Sharma, CGSC along with
Ms. Sonika Rathore and Mr. Ayush
Bhatt, Advs. for R6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

05.02.2024

%

List on 14.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/AT