



\$~36 to 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPLs. 31184/2019, 43033/2019,
22513/2020, 18618/2022, 37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

.....Petitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020
B SQN 61 CAVALRY

.....Petitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021 & CM APPLs. 9932/2021, 35246/2022,
37684/2022
DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondent

Appearances:

None for the petitioner in item No. 36.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for B SQN 61 Cavalry.

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Harshbir Singh, Mr. Vinay Jaiswal, Advocates for petitioner in item No. 38, R-3&4 in item No. 36, for R-2 & 3 in item No. 37.

Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Ms. Sabana Khatun, Advocate for DJB in item No. 36.

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora, Advocate for R-5 in



item No. 5.

Mr. Roshan Lal, Goel, Mr. Bhuvan Goel, Mr. Shubham Grover, Advocates for MCD in item No. 38.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Ms. Praneeta Sharma, Mr. Ayush Bhatt, Ms. Himansi Bhatt, Advocates for R-6 in item No. 36.

Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta, Advocates for MCD in item No. 37.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate for GNCTD in item Nos. 36, 37.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

1. The petitioner in W.P.(C) 7496/2019 is unrepresented when the matters are taken up for hearing.

2. In the interest of justice, a copy of this order be served upon the petitioner and learned counsel for the petitioner, in writing, by learned counsel on record for respondent No. 2 – Daljit Kaur Bains.

3. Affidavit of compliance be filed within two weeks. In the event the petitioner remains unrepresented despite compliance of this order, it will be presumed that he does not wish to prosecute the petition any further.

4. List on 16.12.2024 in the category of “*After Notice (Miscellaneous) Matters*”.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024

‘Bhupi’/