



\$~22 to 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7496/2019 and CM APPL. 31184/2019, 43033/2019, 22513/2020, 18618/2022 and 37770/2022

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATELPetitioner
Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Jatin Kumar,
Mr. Charanjeet Singh and Mr. Jitesh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Harshbir Singh Kohli and Mr. Vinay Jaiswal,
Advocates for R2 and R3.
Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Moksh Arora,
Mr. Hardik Vashisht and Mr. Santosh Ramdurg,
Advocates for TPDDL.
Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Mani Kant, Advocates
for R6.

23

+ W.P.(C) 9037/2020 and CM APPL. 29099/2020

B SQN 61 CAVALRYPetitioner
Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Advocates for MCD.
Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Harshbir Singh Kohli and Mr. Vinay Jaiswal,
Advocates for R3 and R4.

W.P.(C) 7496/2019 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



24

+ W.P.(C) 3253/2021 and CM APPL. 9932/2021, 35246/2022 and 37684/2022

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harish Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli and Mr. Vinay Jaiswal, Advocates.

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for R1.

Mr. Roshan Lal Goel, Mr. Bhuvan Goel and Mr. Subham Grover, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 25.03.2025.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/jg

W.P.(C) 7496/2019 and connected matters

page 2 of 2