



\$~1 to 3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**1.**

+ **W.P.(C) 7496/2019 & CM APPL. 31184/2019, CM APPL. 43033/2019, CM APPL. 22513/2020, CM APPL. 18618/2022, CM APPL. 37770/2022**

MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR N. PATEL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate (*Through VC*)

**2.**

+ **W.P.(C) 9037/2020 & CM APPL. 29099/2020**

B SQN 61 CAVALRY

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate  
(*Through VC*)

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

**3.**

+ **W.P.(C) 3253/2021 & CM APPL. 9932/2021, CM APPL. 35246/2022, CM APPL. 37684/2022, CM APPL. 82242/2025**

DALJIT KAUR BAINS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

B SQN 61 CAVALRY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate for



R-2 (Through VC)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**  
% **14.07.2026**

The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

1. Renotify on 6<sup>th</sup> October, 2026.

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**JULY 14, 2026**

Vivek/-